

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-691D **Version**: 1

Type: Purchasing Delegated Item Status: Final File created: 8/2/2016 In control: Utilities

On agenda: 12/31/2016 Final action: 11/29/2016

Title: Award of bid to Synagro-Hypex, LLC for requirements of Centrifuge Repair, Parts and Preventative

Maintenance Services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 156-0453-B (LN) Bid Tabulation

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Subject:

Award of bid to Synagro-Hypex, LLC for requirements of Centrifuge Repair, Parts and Preventative Maintenance Services.

Recommended Action:

Approval by the County Administrator of the award of bid to Synagro-Hypex, LLC for requirements of Centrifuge Repair, Parts and Preventative Maintenance Services.

Bid No. 156-0453-B(LN) in the amount of \$930,000.00 for sixty (60) months on the basis of being the lowest, responsive, responsible bid received meeting specifications.

Strategic Plan:

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers

5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public's resources

Summary:

This contract provides for centrifuge repair, parts and preventative maintenance for dewatering and sludge thickening centrifuge instrumentation and controls at the South Cross Bayou Water Reclamation Facility.

Contract pricing is based on an hourly labor rate and also contains a thirty percent (30%) discount off Manufacturers Suggested Retail Price (MSRP) list for parts for the term of the contract and \$125,000.00 in unspecified services. The contract has provision for price adjustments thirty-six (36) months after award based on the Consumer Price Index (CPI); the parts discount remains fixed.

Background/Explanation:

On September 21, 2016, the Purchasing Department, on behalf of the Utilities Department, released an invitation to bid with the intent to establish a contract for centrifuge repair, parts and preventative maintenance services. This contract is new and does not replace a current contract.

Fiscal Impact:

File #: 16-691D, Version: 1

Estimated sixty (60) month expenditure not to exceed: \$930,000.00

Estimated annual expenditure not to exceed: \$186,000.00

Funding is derived from the Utilities Sewer operating budget.

Delegated Authority:

Authority for the County Administrator to award this bid is granted under Code Section 2-176 (f).

Staff Member Responsible:

Randi Kim, Director, Utilities Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:

N/A

Attachments:

Bid tabulation